Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
Appeal Wave is A26
Funding Year is 2008

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Service Provider (SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Amount

Committed Amount

Computer Software Innovations, Inc.
(143017811)

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)

Integrity Communications (143018592)
Integrity Communications (143018592)
Integrity Communications (143018592)
Nextel South Corp. (143000892)
Norlight Telecommunications, Inc.

(143001175)
Qwest Corporation (143005231)

WILLIAMSBURG CO SCHOOL DIST
(127201)

OMEGA ACADEMY (219806)

JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT
(141578)

JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT
(141578)

JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT
(141578)

CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT 1 (127161)

ROANOKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
(126573)

OMEGA ACADEMY (219806)

SC

>

X

X

SC

VA

AZ

1718143

1715172

1672187

1672194

1672205

1685969

1749027

1715175

BM

BM

BM

TS

TS

TS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1: Block 5, Item 22, Block 4 Entity
Number was modified from BEN 31371
to BEN 16041900 in accordance with
applicant request.

MR1: The Contract Number was changed
from EPS060014-A6-4 to EPS060014-A6-
6 to agree with third party documentation.
<><><><><> MR2: The Contract Award
Date was changed from 01/13/2009 to
1/13/2006 and the Contract Expiration
Date was changed from 06/30/2009 to
6/30/2011 to agree with third party
documentation. <><><><><> MR3: In
consultation with the applicant, the
service provider has been changed to
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC, SPIN number
143014467.

None
None
None
SPLIT FRN
SPLIT FRN

MR1: The Contract Number was changed
from EPS0600-14-A6-4 to EPS060014-
AB-4 to agree with third party
documentation. <><><><><> MR2: The
Contract Award Date was changed from
01/01/2009 to 1/13/2006 and the
Contract Expiration Date was changed
from 06/30/2009 to 6/30/2011 to agree
with third party documentation.
<><><><><> MR3: In consultation with
the applicant, the service provider has
been changed to Qwest Corporation,
SPIN number 143005231.

$86,928.37

$7,290.00

$35,955.04

$136,689.98

$92,846.30

$10,883.13

$6,730.10

$5,130.00

$86,928.37

$7,290.00

$35,955.04

$136,689.98

$92,846.30

$10,883.13

$6,730.10

$5,130.00

Generated by E-rate Manager on Dec 22, 2010

Copyright 2010 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Page 1 of 2




Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc | Status | SLD Explanation Requested Amount | Committed Amount

Verizon Virginia Inc. (143001422) ROANOKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS VA | 2095361 | TS | Pending | None $77,338.37 $0.00
(126573)

Verizon Wireless (143000677) CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL SC | 2095082 | TS | Pending | None $38,323.37 $0.00

DISTRICT 1 (127161)

Generated by E-rate Manager on Dec 22, 2010

Copyright 2010 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Page 2 of 2




