Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is A26 Funding Year is 2008

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computer Software Innovations, Inc. (143017811)	WILLIAMSBURG CO SCHOOL DIST (127201)	SC	1718143	IC	Funded	MR1: Block 5, Item 22, Block 4 Entity Number was modified from BEN 31371 to BEN 16041900 in accordance with applicant request.	\$86,928.37	\$86,928.37
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	OMEGA ACADEMY (219806)	AZ	1715172	IA	Funded	MR1: The Contract Number was changed from EPS060014-A6-4 to EPS060014-A6-6 to agree with third party documentation. <><><><> MR2: The Contract Award Date was changed from 01/13/2009 to 1/13/2006 and the Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2009 to 6/30/2011 to agree with third party documentation. <><><>> MR3: In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC, SPIN number 143014467.	\$7,290.00	\$7,290.00
Integrity Communications (143018592)	JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT (141578)	TX	1672187	ВМ	Funded	None	\$35,955.04	\$35,955.04
Integrity Communications (143018592)	JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT (141578)	TX	1672194	ВМ	Funded	None	\$136,689.98	\$136,689.98
Integrity Communications (143018592)	JIM HOGG CO INDEP SCH DISTRICT (141578)	TX	1672205	ВМ	Funded	None	\$92,846.30	\$92,846.30
Nextel South Corp. (143000892)	CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 (127161)	SC	1685969	TS	Funded	SPLIT FRN	\$10,883.13	\$10,883.13
Norlight Telecommunications, Inc. (143001175)	ROANOKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (126573)	VA	1749027	TS	Funded	SPLIT FRN	\$6,730.10	\$6,730.10
Qwest Corporation (143005231)	OMEGA ACADEMY (219806)	AZ	1715175	TS	Funded	MR1: The Contract Number was changed from EPS0600-14-A6-4 to EPS060014-A6-4 to agree with third party documentation. <><><>>> MR2: The Contract Award Date was changed from 01/01/2009 to 1/13/2006 and the Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2009 to 6/30/2011 to agree with third party documentation. <><>><>> MR3: In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to Qwest Corporation, SPIN number 143005231.	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Verizon Virginia Inc. (143001422)	ROANOKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (126573)	VA	2095361	TS	Pending	None	\$77,338.37	\$0.00
Verizon Wireless (143000677)	CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 (127161)	SC	2095082	TS	Pending	None	\$38,323.37	\$0.00